## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).659-678/2022

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

BIG KANCHEEPURAM COOPERATIVE TOWN BANK LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42791/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 25-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Anindita Roy, Adv.

Ms. Vatisala Rai, Adv.

Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Sayobani Basu, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
- Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. Liberty is granted to the learned Senior counsel for the petitioner to mention for listing of these matters after service of notice is complete on the respondents.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)