

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).659-678/2022

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIG KANCHEEPURAM COOPERATIVE TOWN BANK LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42791/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Roy Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
 Ms. Vatsala Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Sayobani Basu, Adv.
 Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Vasudha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
 Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

 Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

 Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
 Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

 Mr. Anjum Parvez, Adv.
 Ms. Nilofar Khan, AOR

 Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
 Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
 Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Javedur Rahman, AOR
Mr. Mudassir, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Dr. R. R Deshpande & Associates, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG State of U.P.
Mr. B N Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Transfer Petitions on 10 October 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR